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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter, hereby certify that on this 10th day of August, 2004, caused a 

true and correct copy of the foregoing "Joint Petition to Defer", regarding In the Matter of 
COMSAT General Corporation, Lockheed Martin Global Telecommunications, LLC, and COMSAT 
New Services, Inc. and Intelsat LC and Intelsat MTC LLC Petition for Declaratory Ruling under 
Section 310 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Joint Application for Consent to 
Assignments of Title II and Title III Authorizations, IB Docket no. 04-235  to be delivered either by 
hand-delivery via United States Postal Service First-Class Mail (indicated by *) or by Electronic 
Mail to the following: 

  
 

Jeanette Spriggs  
Satellite Division 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Room IB 7-A455 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov 
 
 

Kathleen Campbell  
Satellite Division 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Room IB 6-B418 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Kathleen.Campbell@fcc.gov 
 
 

David Krech  
Policy Division 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Room WTB 4-A223 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
David.Krech@fcc.gov 
 
 

Jennifer Gorny  
Policy Division 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Room 6-A361 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Jennifer.Gorny@fcc.gov 
 
 

Jeff Tobias  
Public Safety and Critical Infrastructure Division 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Room 3-A432 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Jeff.Tobias@fcc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Neil Dellar  
Transaction Team 
Office of the General Counsel 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Room 8-C818 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
Neil.Dellar@fcc.gov 
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Best Copy and Printing, Inc.  
445 Twelfth Street, SW 
Room CY-B402 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
fcc@bcpiweb.com 

JoAnn Lucanik  
Satellite Division 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W.  
Room CCB 6-C416 
Washington, D.C. 20554 
JoAnn.Lucanik@fcc.gov 
 
 

        

/s/ MYLA R. SALDIVAR-TROTTER 

Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter 


